
Office of Retirement Services
Benefits Division Current Organiziational Chart

Aug 2025

7373 22590 22592 20968 21824

14208 18111 22591 8121 20927

23864 12546 9201 8122

7371 23865 16004 4522

23065 18183

21238 22994

*Maternity leave 8/16/25-4/6/25

Melanie Kirmse Terry Ferrigno

Analyst I/II
Reciprocity, New Ee Verification

Staff Specialist
ROC, Banking Changes

vacant 6/14/25 Gretel Calderon

Rehire Retiree (10 hrs/wk)
Sr Analyst, Svc Purch/Sp Proj

Rehire Retiree (12 hrs/wk)
Analyst II, Legal Desk

Staff Specialist 
Medicare, COBRA

Sr. Office Specialist
Front Office, Cust Sv, Demog

Analyst I/II
Outside Earnings, SLPO

Analyst I/II
Legal Desk (Divorce, Garnish)

Jennifer Chew Cecille Abiog Michelle Saecho Tamilynn Imai

Analyst I
Kaiser, Vision, Life Ins.

Sr. Office Specialist
Front Office, Cust Sv, Demog

Analyst I/II
In Training - Deaths

Analyst I/II
Spec Projects, 415b, WC Offset

Tram Huynh Yanira Hernandez Angie Santana* Anh Trinh

Analyst II
Anthem, Dental, Life Ins.

Staff Specialist
Scheduling Desk, Student Surv

Analyst I/II
Military Leave, Svc Purchase

Analyst I/II
Disability

Rehire Retiree (5 hrs/wk)
Division Mgr, Sp Projects

Diana Medina Patricia Olague vacant 9/28/25 Veronica Solorio Donna Busse

Senior Health Analyst
Senr Supervisor, Admin

Application Intake
Senior Pension Analyst Senior Pension Analyst

Rehire Retiree (10 hrs/wk)
Senior Analyst, Imaging

Teresa Meyer-Calvert Marivic Co-Garcia Jesselle Holcomb Tara Tran Carol Bermillo

SPECIAL PROJECTS

Division Manager

Sandra Castellano 17198

HEALTH CUSTOMER SERVICE PENSION

7.5a(2)

P&F 10.2.25



Office of Retirement Services
Benefits Division Proposed Organizational Chart 

Recommended Organization Chart
Sept 2025

20927

7373 22592 20968

14208 22591 8122

8121 22590 21824

23864 16004 9201

18183 18111

7371 23065 4522

12546

21238 22994

23865

Rehire Retiree (5 hrs/wk)
Division Mgr, Sp Projects

Donna Busse

Rehire Retiree (10 hrs/wk)
Senior Analyst, Imaging

Carol Bermillo

NEW
Program Manager

Proposed OVERSTRENGTH

PENSION, CUSTOMER SERVICE, BUSINESS SYSTEMS*

DISABILITY, CUSTOMER SERVICE, AND BUSINESS SYSTEMS

**Maternity leave 8/16/25-4/6/25

Rehire Retiree (10 hrs/wk)
Sr Analyst, Svc Purch/Sp Proj

Rehire Retiree (12 hrs/wk)
Analyst II, Legal Desk

Melanie Kirmse Terry Ferrigno

*All Pension Analysts handle new retirements, deaths, customer service & educational presentations in 
addition to special assignments listed above.

Anh Trinh

Staff Specialist 
Medicare, COBRA

Cecille Abiog

 Staff Specialist Analyst I/II
(Add/Delete Request Pending) 

Analyst I/II
Outside Earnings, SLPO

Analyst I
Kaiser, Vision, Life Ins.

Sr. Office Specialist
Cust Svc, Demographics

Analyst I/II
Legal Desk (Divorce/Garnish)

Tamilynn Imaivacant 6/14/25

vacant 8/21/25

Sr. Office Specialist
Cust Svc, Demographics

Michelle Saecho

Analyst I/II
In Training - Deaths

Analyst I/II
Reciprocity, New Ee Verification

Jennifer Chew

Analyst II
Anthem, Dental, Life Ins.

Staff Specialist
Scheduling Desk, Student Surv

Analyst I/II
Military Leave, Svc Purchase

Analyst I/II
Disability

Patricia Olague

vacant 9/28/25

Veronica Solorio

Analyst I/II
415b, WC Offset, Sp Proj

Yanira Hernandez

Angelica Santana**

Marivic Co-Garcia

Diana Medina

Benefits Division Manager

Sandra Castellano 17198

HEALTH

Tram Huynh

Teresa Meyer-Calvert Jesselle Holcomb Tara Tran

Senior Health Analyst

Senr Supervisor, Admin
Application Intake

Senior Pension Analyst Senior Pension Analyst

Recommended Org Chart 9/9/2025


